HB1060/423923/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1060 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "**Delegate Crutchfield**" and substitute "**Delegates Crutchfield and Kaufman**".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 26, strike the brackets.

On page 5, in line 11, strike "SERVICE IN THE UNIFORMED SERVICES" and substitute "<u>UNIFORMED SERVICES DUTY</u>".

On page 6, in line 4, after "(a)" insert "<u>(1)</u>"; strike beginning with the comma in line 4 down through "HAS" in line 5 and substitute "<u>THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE</u> <u>THE MEANINGS INDICATED.</u>

(2) <u>"ACTIVE SERVICE MEMBER" HAS</u>";

after line 6, insert:

"(3) "SERVICE MEMBER" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 9–901 OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT ARTICLE.";

in lines 9, 12, and 14, in each instance, after "forces]" insert "<u>SERVICE</u>"; in lines 9, 13, and 15, in each instance, strike "OF THE UNIFORMED SERVICES"; in line 10, after the third "the" insert "<u>FORMER OR ACTIVE SERVICE</u>"; in lines 13, 15, and 17, in each instance, after "the" insert "<u>FORMER OR ACTIVE SERVICE</u>";

HB1060/423923/01 Judiciary Committee Amendments to HB 1060 Page 2 of 2

On page 11, in line 7, strike "SERVICE IN THE UNIFORMED SERVICES" and substitute "<u>UNIFORMED SERVICES DUTY</u>".

On page 12, after line 9, insert:

"(A) "VETERAN" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 9–901 OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT ARTICLE.

<u>(B)</u>";

in line 11, strike the bracket; and strike beginning with the bracket in line 15 down through "ARTICLE" in line 16.

On page 13, in line 25, strike "service IN"; in line 30, strike the first opening bracket; and in the same line, strike "] A".

On page 17, in line 24, strike the first opening bracket; and in the same line, strike the closing bracket.